%

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 8
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-13-2-1024

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Fire Protection Activities

Modification Number: P00004

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 US.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703; MCCA Article X,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and oblain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

'] c¢. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action |Funding Source From Change To
MFL  |Fed Maximum Fund Limitation (Federal Allotment) 100% Fed $6,856,224.00 $2.610.24 $6,858,834.24

AFP  [Federal Estimated Cost (AFP) 100% Fed $6,856,224.00 $2,610.24 $6,858,834.24

IKA  [In-Kind Assistance $28,134.80 $0.00 $28,134.80
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICAITON: Upward Obligation for W912PQ-13-1-2-1024, Appendix 1024, ANG Fire Protection
Activities.

2. SUMMARY: Add Allotment to reflect OARS funding for 109" AW for APP 1024 FY 13; Decrease Aliotment
for 174" ATKW to return excess funds.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Fire Protection Activities Appendix 1024, MOD 4. Return
signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace page 6 of Appendix 1024, FY 13 with updated attachment.

6. As FY 2013 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain
unchanged in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement
Modification. 1

THE STATE OE%
BY: 4 o~

PATRICK A. MURPHY —

Maijor General, NYARNG O?i}§§i )
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

Date: @Wf b

Date: (3a0 [¢

APPROVED AS Tg LEGAL FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
w@m E : { ! & ™. 1% p
o Gt Comerey AR
Counsel Robert G. Conway, 4 @N% ' Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: _/§ Kee gors” Date: _/§ Dec 2g5




April 2012 Revision 1, August 2012

(1) Uniform Material Performance: Station work uniforms shall comply with NFPA 1875, "Standard on
Station/Work Uniforms for Fire and Emergency Services" and can be 100% natural fibers (reference Department of
Defense Instruction (DODI) 6055.6. Flame retardant station work uniforms are not required.

(2) Station Work Uniform: The standard uniform for civilian fire fighters will consist of a uniform shirt, uniform
trousers, belt, socks, footwear, Air Force Fire Protection Badge, name tag, epaulets or collar brass, and patches. If
the fire department only has personnel who are military members, it will be at the discretion of the Installation
Commander to have them wear the Battle Dress Uniform (BDU) in lieu of this uniform. Funding for civilian
uniforms, not BDUs, will be included in the budget process. Authorized station work uniforms and associated
information for replacement will be in accordance with AF| 32-2001 and ANG Sup 1, Attachment 10,

1. ANGFPA fire fighters will support organization exercises, inspections and assessments, performing
duties and services defined within this Appendix.

2. The CA PM or Grantee must submit a request through the USPFO to NGB-PARC-A when it wishes to
change the instructions, terms, or conditions of this Appendix. NGB-PARC-A shall submit the request to
NGB/A7XF for review and approval before acting on the request. If approved, the change shall not be binding until
a modification to this Appendix is executed and signed by the grantor and grantee as required by NGR 5-1, Chapter
3.

3. The request will not take effect, nor can any expenditure of funds so implied therein take place, until it
receives the approval of NGB/AZXF.

4. Modifications to this Appendix incorporating initial fiscal year funding will be sent by the CA PM to
NGB/ATXF for review and concurrence.

Section 2409. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program {(AFP). The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated. The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to the Appendix are available for reimbursement to the
Grantee. Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. In accordance with Section 2407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it
oCCurs.

1. Fiscal Year 13 Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ 6,858,834.24 $6,858,834.24
IKA: 106™ ANG $ 28,134.80 $ 28,134.80
2. Fiscal Year : Approved Budgst/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $
3. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $
4. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
3 5
5. Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
3 $

W812PQ-13-2-1024

(o3



AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-13-2-1024 AS OF:
MOD 4 - OARS 109th Stratton/174th Return excess funds 12/11/2015
CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 1,790,265.00 0.00 1,790,265.00
100% FEDERAL SRM . 0.00 .
TOTAL FEDERAL 1,790,265.00 0.00 1,790,265.00
AFP: $1,790,265.00
IKA: $28,134.80 $28,134.80 $28,134.80
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 837,089.89 (1,616.41) 835.473.48
100% FEDERAL SRM - 0.00 .
TOTAL FEDERAL 837,089.89 (1,616.41) 835,473.48
AFP. $835,473.48 0.00 835,473 48
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 1,780.069.40 4,226.36 1,784,295.76
100% FEDERAL SRM 0.00 -
TOTAL FEDERAL 1,780,069.40 4,226.36 1,784,295.76
AFP: $1,784,295 76 1,780,069.40 4,226.36 1,784,295.76 |
STEWART 100% FEDERAL 2,448,800.00 2.448,800.00
100% FEDERAL SRM -
TOTAL FEDERAL 2,448,800.00 0.00 2,448,800.00
~AFP: $2.448,800.00
,858,834.24 ; 4. 2.609.95 858,
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL 6,856,224 29 2.609.95 6.858,834 .24
(ALL BASES) 100% FEDERAL SRM
GRAND TOTAL 6,856,224.29 2,609.95 6,858,834.24




