COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

Page 1 of 7

Agreement/Appendix Tifle and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1024

Project Name/Description and Location:
Modification Number: P0000S

ANG Fire Protection Activities

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703; MCCA
Article XlI, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate |AW NGR 5-1,

Chapler 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS *
[ J c. TERMINATION

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

FED | Allotment $6,651,653.02 | $95463.18 | $6,747,116.20
FED  |AFP $6,651,653.02 |.$9546318 | $6,747,116.20
KA In-Kind Assistance $3,750.00 ©80.000 $3,750.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATON:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation for 105%™ and 106t (IKA) and de-obligation of $91:00 in other than personal

services for 106t

2. ACTION: TAG Approve, sign and return modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

3. Replace page 6 of Appendix 1024 for FY 14 with the attached page 6.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in full force and

effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOCE arties b Ir authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

NATIONAY GYWARY BUREAU:

BY:
EVEN M. ROWE
el Colonel, USA
The Adjutant Generat USPFO for New York
Date: ! Date: (21200
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

APPRO

] To)f ORM

ounsel Robert G. Conway, Jr.,MlI\‘J‘X

Date: /OJULT 2os ¥

BYi

v B B

Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: /2 J:L) 20/€




April 2012 Revision 1, August 2012

(1) Uniform Material Performance: Station work uniforms shall comply with NFPA 1975, "Standard on
Station/Work Uniforms for Fire and Emergency Services" and can be 100% natural fibers ({reference Department of
Defense Instruction (DODI) 6055.6. Flame retardant station work uniforms are not required.

(2) Station Work Uniform: The standard uniform for civilian fire fighters will consist of a uniform shirt, uniform
trousers, beli, socks, footwear, Air Force Fire Protection Badge, name tag, epaulefs or collar brass, and patches. If
the fire department only has personnel who are military members, it will be at the discretion of the Instaliation
Commander fo have them wear the Battle Dress Uniform (BDU) in lieu of this uniform. Funding for civilian uniforms,
not BDUs, wilt be included in the budget process. Authorized station work uniforms and associated information for
replacement will be in accordance with AFl 32-2001 and ANG Sup 1, Attachment 10,

1. ANGFPA fire fighters will support organization exercises, inspections and assessments, performing
duties and services defined within this Appendix.

2. The CA PM or Grantee must submit a request through the USPFO to NGB-PARC-A when it wishes to
change the instructions, terms, or conditions of this Appendix. NGB-PARC-A shall submit the request to NGB/A7XF
for review and approval before acting on the request. If approved, the change shall not be binding until a modification
to this Appendix is executed and signed by the grantor and grantee as required by NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

3. The request will not take effect, nor can any expenditure of funds so implied therein take place, until it
receives the approval of NGB/A7XF.

4. Modifications to this Appendix incorporating initial fiscal year funding will be sent by the CA PM to
NGB/ATXF for review and concurrence.

Section 2409, Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program {AFP). The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year,

b. Total Dollars Obligated. The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to the Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee,
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. In accordance with Section 2407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2013: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Doliars Obligated

IKA: 106" ANG

Fiscal Year 2014:

IKA: 106" ANG

Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year

W3912PQ-14-2-1024

$6,858,834.24
$ 28,134.80

Approved Budget/(AFP}
$ 6,747,116.20

$ 3,750.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budgelt/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Section 2410. Agreement Particulars.

$6,858,834.24
$ 2813480

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 6,747,116.20

$ 3,750.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dellars Obligated
$




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-14
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W¢12PQ-14-2-1024

AS OF:
MOD Final 7/3/2018
" CURRENT _ REVISED
L OCATION PERCENTAGE " ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL -

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

STRATTON

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

STEWART

GRAND TOTAL

100% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

91,804.18

GRAND TOTAL
(ALL BASES)

T00% FEDERAL

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $0 for the purpose of closeout.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).




5d  Invalid signature

X A7

SEAN MURPHY, Lt Col, NYANG
Comptroller
Signed by: MURPHY.SEAN.1017525944



MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PATTERSON, JORDAX L., SS8GT RESQURCE ADVISCOR
105 AW/FMA 845-563-2852

COATES, TENNILLE L., 2D LT CERTIFYING OFFICER

I certify that funds are available.

DIGITALLY SIGNED BY:

PAGE 10of 2
[ACCOUNTING GLASSIFICATION DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
RAA 5743840 584 £1G7 374426 010000 570F1 B5879F 667100 F67100 5 91,804.18 1o pEC_17 POTACTINCEMDAS 002
FSR PSR DSR EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY
0138667 850064 303853 _ooUm
PREPARED BY (Signature and title) //SIGNED*// 19-DEC-17 APPROVED BY (Signature and titie) 1s-pec-17

"Certifying Qfficer"

105 AW/FMA B45-563-2B49 COATES. TENKTLLE.LATRIZE. 1250587631
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 Increase Fire I5 91,804 (18
Line Item Total |§ 91,804 |18

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR

DOCUMENT NUMBER {Contract/PR/PO/WD etc)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION sID oo/ 2D AEUf BID AEPR? 1o UNPAID
COMM c UrFo Cio FCO U/F COLL R BALANCE PAID

AFTORM 4086, JUL 34

FREVIOUS EUNTTON [ OBS0LETE, REFLACES AF FORM 103, MAY 5T, WHICH I5 UBSULETE

T Ceneraied by ABSS

Lreated using Uracle Keporis




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 2cf 2

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATICN

AA 5743840 584 41G7 374426 010000 S570F1 55878F 667100 Fe7100

DATE PREPARED

DOCUMENT NUMBER

3 $1,804.18 19-DEC~-17 FSD3CE3285MD02 002
FSR PSR DER EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY
018687 850064 303853 | cop=
PREPARED BY [Signature and title) APPROVED BY (Signature and title)
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
$
Document Amendment Summary
BASIC S 612,200.00
AMENDMENT ool 3 1,879,900.00
AMENDMENT 002 3 91,804.18
REVISED TOTAIL < 2,583,5804.18

«+The Document/Amendment Summary does not represent the Government Accounting System**

AF FORM 406, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION IS CBSOLETE, REPLACES AF FORM 153, MAY 81, WHICH [S OBSCLETE

* Generated by ABSS

Created using Cracle Reperis




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-14 .~
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-14-2-1024

MOD Final

Mod forAssistance inKind -+ . _AS OF: 4/24/2018
VALIDATED . CURRENT R REVISED ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES | - -FUNDING (AFP) ALLOCATION - (ALLOTMENT)

GABRESKI  [VALIDATED - SALARY | § 79694200018 7,03572302, 13 1,035,723.02
FRINGE BENEFIT $ 7 542,864.00 | % 1542,864.00] . - $ 542,864.00

FLSA (OVERTIME} $o000 9467600 80 i 94,676.00] g 94,676.00

OTHER THAN PS § . 53063008 _4_9_31300 $ . (91.00)} $ 49,222 .00

cPp $ :3,477.00] § 3477.004 - g 3,477.00

TOTAL FEDERAL 3 "1,663,500.00 | $ 1,726,053.02 | $. . (9100 $ 1,725,962.02

KA 3,750.00 '
: 172974202

JUSTIFICATION: This is the final closing summary

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and ali changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE OARS Approval).

JOHNSON,.BRIAN. ° sighiaty shined by
47 Date: 2018.04.25 15:00:37 -0400"

Maj Brian P. Johnseon, Comptroller, NYANG
DATE: 4/24{2018

@("@ Sl ~ mtps s sbmdmResating

5 %
CHARECHCK 2 - B 6= whe o e x[ ] @ B

5 1B-Fire SELECTIVE CHECK A%
21 tows (18 wisible)
S6 745 000000 25150 [018420 . 431 't X6
" grinial 2014 S5 742 0000 B25IS0 [01B4D  BISATISHXD | S70F1 | € v w s
117201412014 56 34426 000000 B25IS0 (OIS0 | F130216A3XD A PR T X s
BRI 55 3426 000000 B2SISD [D1B42G s00K0 L SR | E Ut o 5
ez se e omooo e |omeo o 132408790 s e ™ 5
76201, 2014 S a5 00000 825150 [oiBex it | SRt | T 5
TAROMIZON S 3435 (00000 G25ISD |OIBA20 | $13240663,KD s | us Y A
wBRNAI0S 58 N6 (000 825150 [0l 1 anIsReR D SI0FE i ue z s
a5aM 2014 56 32 0000 85150 [oisaze i jisamooxe | 57071 € v |m s
e e e o e il S :
: 5B 34 000000 825150 018420} 3137,39800 0 B i€ U o s
2467201512014 54 24426 DOOCO0  A35950 [018420 1 §215A41388 XD ST0FY iE E o s
2{5{&]15‘20!‘ 58 374426 DOGGOO0 825150 |GHB4XD 7 51’34,‘6’5.07%!0 ﬁnﬂ E UE ; ?z“. 7 5
12072095: 2014 5 3% om0 2130 [oms ¢ sanalke | 57074 e [ P s
[ onopoisom S5 a6 0oDM0 825150 (018420 1 §182326540 sa01 3 I3 frd s
yupEion 58 3% 000000 825150 0 sassara 3701 e I3 z s
24201612014 S0 M6 0000 B2SISO (018420 : $1283618Di%D 5707 ie ue = T s
5740201512014 5B 37442 DOCO00 825150 [01G420 | 3750000 [vi2paispoces HOTISEZ S70F1 iE e k=3 s
I S . L ISR EN U U A
- _ 53538817707

M:\106 CES\Budgets\FOMA\2014\MCA 21 -24 MOD Form for FY14 for the State.xIsxMCA 21 -24 MOD Form for FYili for the
State.xisxAPP1024




